## INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The undersigned, \_\_\_\_\_\_, in consideration for associating with the "Neighbor 2 Neighbor" program, in association with Spring Creek Association, hereby declares and agrees as follows.

1. The undersigned has agreed to associate with the Spring Creek Association "Neighbor 2 Neighbor" program.

2. The undersigned is not an employee and has no employee/employer relationship with Spring Creek Association.

3. The undersigned will allow volunteers of the program to go onto the undersigned's property as part of the program.

4. The undersigned acknowledges that the Spring Creek Association will not and does not carry any workman's compensation, liability or other insurance to cover any accidents that may be the result of the negligence or through the fault of the undersigned or the volunteers.

5. The undersigned acknowledges that they have been informed the undersigned of the right to carry and purchase liability insurance to protect against any accidents.

6. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold them harmless by Spring Creek Association and its volunteers, directors, officers, employees, or agents, from any claims of negligence, arising from any accident or personal injury that the undersigned may suffer through no fault of by Spring Creek Association or its volunteers, directors, officers, employees, or agents.

7. The undersigned agrees to waive and release Spring Creek Association, from any liability, including, but not limited to, liability arising from the negligence or fault of the entities or persons released, for my death, disability, personal injury, property damages, property theft or any actions of any kind which may hereafter occur to the undersigned in accordance with the "Neighbor 2 Neighbor" program.

8. The undersigned has carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. The undersigned is aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between the undersigned and Spring Creek Association and the undersigned is signing it under their own free will.

This Agreement shall inure to and be binding upon the respective successors, heirs and legal representatives of the parties hereto and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada.

Dated this day of, 20	
Name	
Signature	
Telephone Number	
Address	